

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT(B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI - 6

Dated Dispur, 28-02-2024

OFFICE ORDER

ECF No.239072/8: The following officials are hereby nominated as Web Administrators, Master Trainers and Content Managers respectively as shown against their names and are entrusted with the task of updation pertaining to E-Prastuti under Panchayat & Rural Development Department:-

11			
SI.No.	Name	Branch	Task assigned
: 1	Smti. Barnali Bharali, Jr. AA	P&RD(A) Deptt	Web Administrator
⁷ 2.	Shri Suresh Baro, Jr.AA	P&RD(A) Deptt	Master Trainer
3.	Shri Sujit Pal, CO	P&RD(A) Deptt.	Content Manager
4.	Shri Karuna Karan Kaman, Jr.AA	P&RD(B) Deptt.	Web Administrator
5.	Smti. Diksha Konwar, Jr.AA	P&RD(B) Deptt.	Master Trainer
) 6.	Shri Bikash Das, Sr.Gr. CO	P&RD(B) Deptt.	Content Manager
, 7.	Shri Rahul Jyoti Doley, ASO	P&RD(C) Deptt.	Web Administrator
8.	Shri Pranab Baro, Jr.AA	P&RD(C) Deptt.	Master Trainer
∮9.	Smti, Pranami Dutta, Sr. Gr. CO	P&RD(C) Deptt.	Content Manager

Signed by

Segretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Date: 28-02-2024 12:34:09 Dated Dispur, 28-02-2024

Memo ECF No.239072/8-A

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Department, Dispur, for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 2. P.A to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Department, Dispur, for kind apprisal of the Secretary.
- The Commissioner, P&RD, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 781037, for information.
- 4. The Additional Secretary/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary, P&RD Department, Dispur, for information.
- 5. Person concerned.
- Departmental website/Office copy

By order etc.,
(E-Signed)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Panchayat & Rural Development Department